
 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Senedd 

Meeting date:  

Tuesday, 16 July 2019 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

223(v3)  
------ 

1 Questions to the First Minister 

(60 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the 

First Minister after Question 2. 

The Deputy Minister and Chief Whip will answer questions for the last 15 minutes 

of this session on matters relating to her responsibilities. 

View Questions 

2 Business Statement and Announcement 

(30 mins)   

View Business Statement and Announcement 

3 Statement by the First Minister: The Legislative Programme 

(60 mins)   

4 Statement by the Minister for Finance and Trefnydd: Future 

Outlook for Public Spending in Wales 

(45 mins)   

5 Statement by the Counsel General and Brexit Minister: Brexit 

Preparedness 

(45 mins)   

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

http://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/16-07-2019/
http://www.assembly.wales/en/bus-home/pages/plenaryitem.aspx?category=business%20statement&itemid=638&assembly=5&c=Business%20Statement


6 The Landfill Disposals Tax (Wales) Act 2017 (Reliefs) 

(Miscellaneous Amendments) Regulations 2019 

(15 mins)   

NDM7120 - Rebecca Evans (Gower)  

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales; in accordance with Standing 

Order 27.5: 

Approves that the draft The Landfill Disposals Tax (Wales) Act 2017 (Reliefs) 

(Miscellaneous Amendments) Regulations 2019 is made in accordance with the 

draft laid in the Table Office on 25 June 2019. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee Report 

7 The Allocation of Housing and Homelessness (Eligibility) (Wales) 

(Amendment) (No. 2) Regulations 2019 

(15 mins)   

NDM7121 - Rebecca Evans (Gower)  

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales; in accordance with Standing 

Order 27.5: 

Approves that the draft The Allocation of Housing and Homelessness (Eligibility) 

(Wales) (Amendment) (No 2) Regulations 2019 is made in accordance with the 

draft laid in the Table Office on 25 June 2019. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee Report 

8 LCM on the Non-Domestic Rating (Public Lavatories) Bill 

(15 mins)   

NDM7122 - Rebecca Evans (Gower)  

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld12594/sub-ld12594-e.pdf
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/sub-ld12594-em/sub-ld12594-em-e.pdf
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/cr-ld12640/cr-ld12640-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld12595/sub-ld12595-e.pdf
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/sub-ld12595-em/sub-ld12595-em-e.pdf
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/cr-ld12637/cr-ld12637-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375


To propose that the National Assembly for Wales, in accordance with Standing 

Order 29.6, agrees that provisions in the Non-Domestic Rating (Public Lavatories) 

Bill, insofar as they fall within the legislative competence of the National Assembly 

for Wales, should be considered by the UK Parliament. 

A Legislative Consent Memorandum has been laid in Table Office on 25 June 2019 

in accordance with Standing Order 29.2. 

A copy of the Bill can be found on the Parliament website: 

https://services.parliament.uk/Bills/2017-

19/nondomesticratingpubliclavatories.html 

Supporting Documents 

The Economy, Infrastructure and Skills Committee Report  

9 Debate on Stage 4 of the Legislation (Wales) Bill 

(15 mins)   

NDM7123 - Jeremy Miles (Neath)  

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales in accordance with Standing 

Order 26.47: 

Approves the Legislation (Wales) Bill. 

Legislation (Wales) Bill 

10 Voting Time 

   

The Assembly will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 17 July 2019 

http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/lcm-ld12597/lcm-ld12597-e.pdf
https://services.parliament.uk/Bills/2017-19/nondomesticratingpubliclavatories.html
https://services.parliament.uk/Bills/2017-19/nondomesticratingpubliclavatories.html
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/cr-ld12651/cr-ld12651-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=5021
http://www.senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s90531/Legislation%20Wales%20Bill,%20as%20amended%20at%20Stage%203.pdf


First Minister

Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 
11/07/2019 for answer on 16/07/2019 

The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question 2.

Mohammad Asghar South Wales East

OAQ54239 

(e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to ensure businesses in Wales can recruit the 

skilled workers they need?

1

Helen Mary Jones Mid and West Wales

OAQ54290 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on how the Welsh Government promotes a children's 

rights approach when working with non-devolved bodies?

2

Darren Millar Clwyd West

OAQ54256 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on accountability in the Welsh NHS?

3

John Griffiths Newport East

OAQ54246 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the Welsh Government's housing policy?

4

Jayne Bryant Newport West

OAQ54291 

(e)

What is the Welsh Government doing to support carers? 

5

David J. Rowlands South Wales East

OAQ54270 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the Welsh Government's employment figures?

6

Dai Lloyd South Wales West

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1



Deputy Minister and Chief Whip

OAQ54247 

(e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the priorities of the Welsh Government's taskforce on 

the Ford Bridgend plant?

7

Andrew R.T. Davies South Wales Central

OAQ54265 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the relationship between his office and professional 

lobbyists?

8

Llyr Gruffydd North Wales

OAQ54287 

(w)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the Welsh Government's commitment to animal 

welfare?

9

Suzy Davies South Wales West

OAQ54273 

(e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the development of energy projects in South Wales 

West?

10

Nick Ramsay Monmouth

OAQ54252 

(e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the Welsh Government's policies for improving the 

trunk road network? 

11

Rhianon Passmore Islwyn

OAQ54289 

(e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to aid the teaching profession in the delivery of the 

new curriculum? 

12

Dai Lloyd South Wales West

OAQ54288 

(e)

Will the Deputy Minister make a statement on the delivery of the Well-being of Future 

Generations (Wales) Act 2015?

1

Pack Page 2



Delyth Jewell South Wales East
OAQ54283 

(e)

Will the Deputy Minister make a statement on Welsh Government efforts to promote equality in 

South Wales East?

2

Mike Hedges Swansea East

OAQ54253 

(e)

Will the Deputy Minister make a statement on increasing diversity in elected office?

3

Russell George Montgomeryshire

OAQ54259 

(e)

Will the Deputy Minister make a statement on the implementation of the Equality Act 2010 in 

Wales?

4

Michelle Brown North Wales

OAQ54292 

(e)

What assessment has the Minister made of the effectiveness of the liaison between the Welsh 

Government and the Future Generations Commissioner?

5

Vikki Howells Cynon Valley

OAQ54258 

(e)

Will the Deputy Minister outline the Welsh Government’s priorities for improving human rights 

during the remainder of this Assembly term?

6

Pack Page 3


	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Senedd 

Meeting date: 

Tuesday, 16 July 2019 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/5674 

223(v3)  
------ 

Llywydd Statement 

The Llywydd, on behalf of the Assembly, made a statement extending condolences to 

the family and friends of former Member Rod Richards 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.30 

The first 8 questions were asked. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to ask 

questions to the First Minister after question 2. 

The Deputy Minister and Chief Whip answered all 6 questions for the last 15 minutes 

of this session on matters relating to her responsibilities. 

2 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.50 

3 Statement by the First Minister: The Legislative Programme  

The item started at 15.16 

4 Statement by the Minister for Finance and Trefnydd: Future Outlook 

for Public Spending in Wales  

The item started at 16.33 

http://senedd.tv/


5 Statement by the Counsel General and Brexit Minister: Brexit 

Preparedness  

The item started at 17.25 

6 The Landfill Disposals Tax (Wales) Act 2017 (Reliefs) (Miscellaneous 

Amendments) Regulations 2019  

The item started 18.14 

NDM7120 - Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales; in accordance with Standing Order 

27.5: 

Approves that the draft The Landfill Disposals Tax (Wales) Act 2017 (Reliefs) 

(Miscellaneous Amendments) Regulations 2019 is made in accordance with the 

draft laid in the Table Office on 25 June 2019. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

7 The Allocation of Housing and Homelessness (Eligibility) (Wales) 

(Amendment) (No. 2) Regulations 2019  

The item started at 18.19 

NDM7121 - Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales; in accordance with Standing Order 

27.5: 

Approves that the draft The Allocation of Housing and Homelessness (Eligibility) 

(Wales) (Amendment) (No 2) Regulations 2019 is made in accordance with the 

draft laid in the Table Office on 25 June 2019. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

8 LCM on the Non-Domestic Rating (Public Lavatories) Bill  

The item started at 18.24 

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld12594/sub-ld12594-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld12595/sub-ld12595-e.pdf


NDM7122 - Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales, in accordance with Standing Order 

29.6, agrees that provisions in the Non-Domestic Rating (Public Lavatories) Bill, insofar 

as they fall within the legislative competence of the National Assembly for Wales, 

should be considered by the UK Parliament. 

A Legislative Consent Memorandum has been laid in Table Office on 25 June 2019 in 

accordance with Standing Order 29.2. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

9 Debate on Stage 4 of the Legislation (Wales) Bill  

The item started at 18.26 

Voting on the motion under this item was deferred until Voting Time. 

NDM7123 - Jeremy Miles (Neath) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales in accordance with Standing Order 

26.47: 

Approves the Legislation (Wales) Bill. 

The result was as follows: 

For Abstain Against Total 

49 0 0 49 

The motion was agreed. 

10 Voting Time  

The item started at 18.31 

The meeting concluded at 18.32 

The Assembly will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 17 July 2019

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/lcm-ld12597/lcm-ld12597-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=5021

